

10.18.00

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS		U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	x Assignments shington, D.C. 20231	a '2					
	TENT S.	Attorney Docket No. 106416					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	the record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki OKA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14 NISHIUECHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-CIY, MIE, 510-8503 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
	Assignment						
3	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: September 26, 2000						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/630,415	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A, Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 112875_)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30 411	Date: October 18, 2000					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki OKA	(S)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each u	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and v indersigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SY	STEMS, LTD.	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	,	1-14. NISHIUECHIRO-C	HO CAC NOOT LABANA	
	Assignce	(10)	YOK-KAICHI-CIY, MIE.		-
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, is invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	1.EVER-TYPE ELECTRI	CAL CONNECTOR	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 106416				
	• •			ve) executed an application for patent in th	e United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	an cve	en date herewith or		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	0.0		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S application Serial Nur	mber 09/630,445	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 2, 2000		
the Assi claims of reexami from sai interest assignmi dentific	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author deapplication(s) to the said herein assigned, and that he tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel eation that may be necessary	in obtaining to execute the control of the control	ing evidence and going forward all papers and documents vention for Protection of Indiam all affirmative acts which spatent to the Assignee requests the Director of Patens Assignee of the entire infractured, and will not execut uccessore, assigns and legal the firm of OLIFF & BERRID	i and perform any act which may be necess ustrial Property or similar agreements. In may be necessary to obtain, maintain or of ents to issue any and all Letters Patents of terest, and covenants that he has full right if c, any agreements in conflict herewith, and	sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire d agrees that this ment any further
records	tion of this document.	6 4 b 4b		in a constant the median length of the constant	
		-		s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date			Inventor Signatu	re	(SEAL)
Date				re	
Date				re	
Date				re	
Dute				re	
Date				re	
Date				re	
Date	This assistment should be			re Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	
f neithe			east two wimesses who also		See in Outside the O.O A.
Date			Witnes	s	
Dare			Witnes	9	

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0148